JCM 412 Fabricated Steel Tapping Sleeves
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS - JCM 412 FABRICATED TAPPING SLEEVE
BODY: ASTM 283 Grade C or ASTM A-36 Steel.
BOLTS: Corrosion Resistant, high strength low alloy (AWWA C-111, ANSI A21.11). Optional Stainless Steel 18-8
Type 304.
FLANGE: AWWA C207 Class D, ANSI 150lb. Drilling, recessed for tapping valve MSS-SP60. Other flanges and out-
lets available upon request.
GASKET: Compounded for use with water, salt solutions, mild acids and bases.

For Size On Size Outlets A 1/2”
Undersize Shell Cutter Is Required.
HOW TO ORDER
JCM 412 Tapping Sleeves
1. Determine O.D. of Pipe.
2. Select proper sleeve O.D. range.
3. Specify sleeve number and outlet size.
Options:
Epoxy with alloy bolts, add (E)
Epoxy with stainless steel bolts, add (ESS)
Metal primer with stainless steel bolts, add (SS)
Example: For A/C pipe with 14.21 O.D. with
6” outlet, epoxy coated with stainless bolts,
order:
412-1420 x 6 ESS
LARGER SIZES AND OUTLETS AVAILABLE
For outlets 14” and larger, the tapping valve to be used must be specified to assure proper alignment recess dimension.
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 412 Fabricated Tapping Sleeve
Tapping Sleeves shall be the high strength type having a wide body, made of a minimum of
ASTM 283 Grade C Steel, which conforms to and reinforces the pipe. The sleeves shall have as
a minimum 7/8" wide recessed Buna-N gasket around the outlet, 3/4" corrosion resistant alloy
bolts (per AWWA C-111, ANSI 21.11), a 3/4" forged steel test outlet and hydrostatic test pres-
sure capability of 300 PSI in 12" and smaller outlet sizes. Flanged outlet shall be indexed per
MSS-SP60. Tapping Sleeve shall be furnished with corrosion resistant shop coat paint primer.
Epoxy Coated sleeves shall be furnished with a 3/4" stainless steel type 304 plug in the test out-
let and optional stainless steel 18-8 type 304 bolts.
Tapping Sleeve for pipe sizes 36" and larger shall be of the heavy duty type with a body width of
4" wider than smaller sizes and integral strengthening of the outlet half to provide additional
gasket sealing and pressure holding capability. Tapping Sleeves shall be JCM 412 or approved
equal.
JCM 400 Series Tapping Sleeves are ANSI/NSF Standard 61 Certified.
JCM 412 Fabricated Tapping Sleeve
Typical Specifications
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 412 Fabricated Tapping Sleeve
BODY: ASTM 283 Grade C or ASTM A-36 Steel
BOLTS: Corrosion resistant, high strength low alloy (AWWA C-111, ANSI 21.11).
Optional stainless steel 18-8 Type 304.
FLANGE: AWWA C207 Class D, ANSI 150 lb. Drilling, recessed for tapping valve
MSS-SP60. Optional flanges available upon request.
GASKET: Compounded for use with water, salt solutions, mild acids and bases.
FINISH: Heavy coat of corrosion resistant metal primer. Optional fusion epoxy coat-
ing available per AWWA C-213.
SERVICE
RATING: 4" to 12" Outlets: 175 PSI. Higher service rating available for specific appli-
cations and sizes.
JCM 412 Fabricated Tapping Sleeve
Material Specifications
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 412 Tapping Sleeve
Installation Instructions
* Thoroughly clean pipe surface. Check the size and range of the tapping sleeve to verify